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200A 003 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

SB 473- PUBLIC HEARING

008

SB 473- WORK SESSION
036

038

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves SB 473 to the full committee on Election,

Ethics, and Rules without
RECOMMENDATION to passage and then
BE REFERRED to the Joint committee on
Ways and Means by prior reference.



VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 -Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

SB 345A- WORK SESSION

200A 048 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
077 David Neeble, Oregon State Bar
090 Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4
122 Chair Macpherson
128 Neeble
151 Chair Macpherson
153 Neeble
159 Rep. Krieger
168 Kalmanson
184 Rep. Krieger
190 Sen. Prozanski
209 Rep. Whisnant
216 Kalmanson
226 Chair Macpherson
228 Kalmanson
233 Rep. Whisnant
234 Kalmanson
235 Chair Macpherson
236 Kalmanson
242 Rep. Whisnant
244 Kalmanson
250 Chair Macpherson
262 Rep. Bonamici
274 Kalmanson
289 Rep. Barker
Rep. Barker
MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated
5/29/07.
VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Macpherson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
200A 290 Chair Macpherson
294 Rep. Barker
Rep. Barker
MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated
5/29/07.
VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Macpherson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
296 Chair Macpherson
298 Rep. Bonamici

302 Chair Macpherson



309 Rep. Barker
310 Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 345A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 279- WORK SESSION

331 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
353 Chair Macpherson
373 Kingsley Click, Oregon Judicial Department (EXHIBIT D)
201A 020 Chair Macpherson
022 Click
024 Macpherson
026 Click
032 Jim Markee, Oregon Collectors Association
044 Rep. Krieger
048 Click
058 Rep. Whisnant
061 Click
065 Markee
082 Rep. Bonamici
088 Click
092 Rep. Bonamici
093 Click
201A 100 Rep. Komp
104 Click
120 Rep. Komp
127 Chair Macpherson
142 Click
156 Rep. Whisnant
166 Rep. Bonamici
174 Rep. Komp
184 Mark Nelson,
197 Chair Macpherson
205 Click
206 Chair Macpherson
208 Rep. Krieger
218 Chair Macpherson
220 Rep. Krieger

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 279-6 amendments dated
5/29/07.
VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Macpherson
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
221 Chair Macpherson



227

230

SB 347A- WORK SESSION
247
279
350
361
362
380
381
402

200B 004
019

030
044
053

054
056

058

SB 406A- WORK SESSION
068
080
135
140

142
145
147

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves SB 279 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)

Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Macpherson

Elkanich

Rep. Bonamici

Elkanich

Sen. Prozanski

Stanford
Elkanich

Sen. Prozanski
Rep. Komp
Rep. Barker
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 347A-3 amendments dated
5/25/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 347A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)

George Okulitch, The Tresidder Company (EXHIBIT G)
Rep. Krieger

Mark Wells, Animal Cruelty Investigator with the Oregon
Humane Society

Rep. Krieger

Wells

Rep. Krieger



148 Chair Macpherson

160 Rep. Krieger
170 Okulitch
181 Rep. Cameron
188 Rep. Bonamici
197 Rep. Cameron
198 Chair Macpherson
202 Okulitch
216 Sharon Harmon, Executive Director of the Oregon Humane
Society

228 Rep. Barker

200B 241 Chair Macpherson
246 Rep. Whisnant
249 Harmon
253 Rep. Whisnant
259 Kalmanson
262 Rep. Whisnant
263 Kalmanson
266 Rep. Whisnant
267 Kalmanson
269 Rep. Whisnant
272 Kalmanson
279 Rep. Cameron
287 Harmon
291 Rep. Barker
293 Harmon
300 Rep. Whisnant
336 Rep. Bonamici
346 Chair Macpherson
348 Rep. Whisnant
360 Rep. Krieger
367 Harmon
378 Rep. Krieger
379 Kalmanson
386 Harmon
390 Rep. Whisnant
394 Okulitch

201B 012 Kalmanson
019 Mary Botkin, AFSCME
072 Rep. Cameron
091 Botkin
096 Chair Macpherson
097 Botkin
103 Kalmanson
119 Rep. Krieger
127 Kalmanson
137 Botkin
144 Kalmanson
158 Rep. Flores

201B 166 Kalmanson



172
174
178
180
182
186
193
199
204
207
241
247

250
254
256
264
272
284
286

288

201B 289

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Qmmon®w»>

Rep. Whisnant

Botkin

Rep. Whisnant

Botkin

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Kalmanson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Terry Whitten

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici -3

Rep. Bonamici

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 406A-3 amendments dated
5/29/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Barker

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Bonamici

MOTION: Moves SB 406A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-2-0

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Flores, Komp, Read,

Whisnant, Macpherson

NAY: 2 - Cameron, Krieger

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting 10:00 a.m.

SB 345A, -5 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 345A, -6 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 279, -6 amendments, Staff, Spp

SB 279, Written Testimony, Kinsley Click, Spp

SB 347A, -3 amendments, Staff, Spp

SB 406A, -3 amendments, Staff, Spp

SB 406A, Written Testimony of Jefferson County Dog Control, George Okulitch, 1p



