## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

May 30, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 200-201

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Darian Stanford, Counsel Bill Taylor, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 473 Public Hearing

SB 473 Work Session SB 345A Work Session SB 279 Work Session SB 347A Work Session SB 406A Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
200A	003	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
SB 473- PUBL		
	008	Chair Macpherson
SB 473- WOR	K SESSION	
	036	Rep. Krieger
	038	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves SB 473 to the full committee on Election,

Ethics, and Rules without

RECOMMENDATION to passage and then BE REFERRED to the Joint committee on Ways and Means by prior reference. **VOTE: 8-0-1** 

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores Chair Macpherson The motion CARRIES.

David Neeble, Oregon State Bar	200A	VORK SESSION 048	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
090   Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
122		090	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
128		122	•
153		128	-
153		151	Chair Macpherson
168		153	<u>-</u>
184		159	Rep. Krieger
190   Sen. Prozanski   209   Rep. Whisnant   216   Kalmanson   226   Chair Macpherson   228   Kalmanson   228   Kalmanson   233   Rep. Whisnant   234   Kalmanson   235   Chair Macpherson   236   Kalmanson   242   Rep. Whisnant   244   Kalmanson   242   Rep. Whisnant   244   Kalmanson   250   Chair Macpherson   262   Rep. Bonamici   274   Kalmanson   289   Rep. Barker   Rep. Barker   Rep. Barker   MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated   5/29/07.   VOTE: 9-0-0   Chair Macpherson   Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.   294   Rep. Barker   Rep.		168	Kalmanson
209		184	Rep. Krieger
216		190	Sen. Prozanski
226		209	Rep. Whisnant
228		216	Kalmanson
233		226	Chair Macpherson
234 Kalmanson 235 Chair Macpherson 236 Kalmanson 242 Rep. Whisnant 244 Kalmanson 250 Chair Macpherson 262 Rep. Bonamici 274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 200A 290 Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 296 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 296 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.		228	Kalmanson
Chair Macpherson  Kalmanson  Rep. Whisnant  Kalmanson  Chair Macpherson  Rep. Bonamici  Chair Macpherson  Rep. Bonamici  Rep. Bonamici  Rep. Barker  Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0  Chair Macpherson  Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson  Rep. Barker  Rep. Barker  Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0  Chair Macpherson  Rep. Barker  Rep. Barker  Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0  Chair Macpherson  Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson  Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson  Rep. Bonamici		233	Rep. Whisnant
236 Kalmanson 242 Rep. Whisnant 244 Kalmanson 250 Chair Macpherson 262 Rep. Bonamici 274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 200A 290 Chair Macpherson Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 296 Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		234	Kalmanson
242 Rep. Whisnant 244 Kalmanson 250 Chair Macpherson 262 Rep. Bonamici 274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 200A 290 Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker AOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 296 Chair Macpherson Learing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. 296 Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		235	Chair Macpherson
244 Kalmanson 250 Chair Macpherson 262 Rep. Bonamici 274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  200A 290 Chair Macpherson Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		236	Kalmanson
250 Chair Macpherson 262 Rep. Bonamici 274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  200A 290 Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		242	Rep. Whisnant
262 Rep. Bonamici 274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  200A 290 Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker NOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson 298 Rep. Bonamici		244	Kalmanson
274 Kalmanson 289 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson 298 Rep. Bonamici		250	Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		262	Rep. Bonamici
Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		274	Kalmanson
MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Barker Rep. Barker MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		289	Rep. Barker
5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson 298 Rep. Bonamici			Rep. Barker
VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson 294 Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici			MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-5 amendments dated 5/29/07.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici			
200A 290 Chair Macpherson Rep. Barker Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson 298 Rep. Bonamici			Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated  5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0  Chair Macpherson  Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson  Rep. Bonamici			Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Rep. Barker  MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson 296 Rep. Bonamici	200A		*
MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  Chair Macpherson Rep. Bonamici		294	•
5/29/07.  VOTE: 9-0-0  Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson 298 Rep. Bonamici			Rep. Barker
Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson 298 Rep. Bonamici			MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 345A-6 amendments dated 5/29/07.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson  Rep. Bonamici			VOTE: 9-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.  296 Chair Macpherson  298 Rep. Bonamici			Chair Macpherson
298 Rep. Bonamici			Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
			<u>.</u>
302 Chair Machherson			•
502 Chair Macpherson		302	Chair Macpherson

309	Rep. Barker
310	Chair Macpherson
	Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 345A to the floor with a DO PASS AS  $\,$ 

**AMENDED** recommendation.

**VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson** 

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

	ORK SESSION 331	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
	353	Chair Macpherson
	373	Kingsley Click, Oregon Judicial Department (EXHIBIT D)
201A	020	Chair Macpherson
	022	Click
	024	Macpherson
	026	Click
	032	Jim Markee, Oregon Collectors Association
	044	Rep. Krieger
	048	Click
	058	Rep. Whisnant
	061	Click
	065	Markee
	082	Rep. Bonamici
	088	Click
	092	Rep. Bonamici
	093	Click
201A	100	Rep. Komp
	104	Click
	120	Rep. Komp
	127	Chair Macpherson
	142	Click
	156	Rep. Whisnant
	166	Rep. Bonamici
	174	Rep. Komp
	184	Mark Nelson,
	197	Chair Macpherson
	205	Click
	206	Chair Macpherson
	208	Rep. Krieger
	218	Chair Macpherson
	220	Rep. Krieger
		Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 279-6 amendments dat 5/29/07.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson

	227	Rep. Krieger
		Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Moves SB 279 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	230	Chair Macpherson
SB 347A- W	ORK SESSION	
	247	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
	279	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4
	350	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	361	Chair Macpherson
	362	Elkanich
	380	Rep. Bonamici
	381	Elkanich
	402	Sen. Prozanski
200B	004	Stanford
2002	019	Elkanich
	030	Sen. Prozanski
	044	Rep. Komp
	053	Rep. Barker
	033	Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 347A-3 amendments dated 5/25/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
	054	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Chair Macpherson
	056	Rep. Barker
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SB 347A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
		AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
	058	Chair Macpherson
CD 40CA W	ODIZ SESSION	
<u>SD 400A- W</u>	ORK SESSION 068	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
	080	George Okulitch, The Tresidder Company ( <b>EXHIBIT G</b> )
	135	
	135	Rep. Krieger  Mark Wells, Animal Cruelty Investigator with the Oragon
	140	Mark Wells, Animal Cruelty Investigator with the Oregon Humane Society
	142	Rep. Krieger
	145	Wells
	147	Rep. Krieger
	14/	Nep. Kitegei

	148	Chair Macpherson
	160	Rep. Krieger
	170	Okulitch
	181	Rep. Cameron
	188	Rep. Bonamici
	197	Rep. Cameron
	198	Chair Macpherson
	202	Okulitch
	216	Sharon Harmon, Executive Director of the Oregon Humane
		Society
	228	Rep. Barker
200B	241	Chair Macpherson
	246	Rep. Whisnant
	249	Harmon
	253	Rep. Whisnant
	259	Kalmanson
	262	Rep. Whisnant
	263	Kalmanson
	266	Rep. Whisnant
	267	Kalmanson
	269	Rep. Whisnant
	272	Kalmanson
	279	Rep. Cameron
	287	Harmon
	291	Rep. Barker
	293	Harmon
	300	Rep. Whisnant
	336	Rep. Bonamici
	346	Chair Macpherson
	348	Rep. Whisnant
	360	Rep. Krieger
	367	Harmon
	378	Rep. Krieger
	379	Kalmanson
	386	Harmon
	390	Rep. Whisnant
	394	Okulitch
201B	012	Kalmanson
	019	Mary Botkin, AFSCME
	072	Rep. Cameron
	091	Botkin
	096	Chair Macpherson
	097	Botkin
	103	Kalmanson
	119	Rep. Krieger
	127	Kalmanson
	137	Botkin
	144	Kalmanson
	158	Rep. Flores
201B	166	Kalmanson

172	Rep. Whisnant	
174	Botkin	
178	Rep. Whisnant	
180	Botkin	
182	Chair Macpherson	
186	Rep. Barker	
193	Kalmanson	
199	Rep. Bonamici	
204	Chair Macpherson	
207	Terry Whitten	
241	Chair Macpherson	
247	Rep. Bonamici -3	
	Rep. Bonamici	
	MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 406A-3 amendments dated	
	5/29/07.	
	VOTE: 9-0-0	
	Chair Macpherson	
2.50	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	
250	Rep. Barker	
254	Rep. Bonamici	
256	Rep. Whisnant	
264	Rep. Krieger	
272	Rep. Flores	
284	Chair Macpherson	
286	Rep. Bonamici	
	Rep. Bonamici	
	MOTION: Moves SB 406A to the floor with a DO PASS AS	
	AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 7-2-0	
	AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Flores, Komp, Read,	
	Whisnant, Macpherson	
	NAY: 2 - Cameron, Krieger	
	Chair Macpherson	
	The motion CARRIES.	
	REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.	
288	Chair Macpherson	
289	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting 10:00 a.m.	

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

201B

- A. SB 345A, -5 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. SB 345A, -6 amendments, Staff, 1p
- C. SB 279, -6 amendments, Staff, 5pp
- D. SB 279, Written Testimony, Kinsley Click, 5pp
- E. SB 347A, -3 amendments, Staff, 5pp
- F. SB 406A, -3 amendments, Staff, 5pp
- G. SB 406A, Written Testimony of Jefferson County Dog Control, George Okulitch, 1p